Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC 02/14/2007							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG						
Street Address:	124 Grenzacherstrasse						
City:	Basel						
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND						
Postal Code:	CH-4070						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 113		11394	4439				
Application Number: 11394439 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 000000000000000000000000000000000000							
Fax Number: (650)855-5322							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: (650)852-3017							
Email: barbara.nolan@roche.com Correspondent Name: Barbara Nolan							
Address Line 1: 3401 Hillview Avenue							
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			R0286A-REG ASSIGN II				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Barbara Nolan				
Total Attachments: 2 source=R0286A-REG Assign II#page1.tif source=R0286A-REG Assign II#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT II

ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC (Assignor), a company of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its principal place of business at Palo Alto, California, United States of America, hereby assigns to

F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG (Assignee)

124 Grenzacherstrasse, CH-4070 Basle, Switzerland

all of its right, title and interest for all countries of the world except the United States of America and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention described and claimed in an application for United States Patent, U.S. Serial No. 11/394,439, filed March 31, 2006, entitled

ANTIBODIES AGAINST CCR5 AND USES THEREOF by Michael Brandt, Surya Sankuratri, Ralf Schumacher, and Stefan Seeber (inventors)

as well as in any subsequent application(s) in all countries of the world, except the United States of America and its territories and possessions, which subsequent application(s) claim European application EP05 007138.0 filed April 1, 2005 as priority. In respect of the invention and all such patent applications, domestic and foreign, on said invention, an assignment of all right, title and interest therein, for the whole world, in favor of Assignor was executed on April 21, 2006 by Michael Brandt, on May 18, 2006 by Surya Sankuratri, on April 24, 2006 by Ralf Schumacher, and on April 25, 2006 by Stefan Seeber.

The present assignment is for, but is not limited to, the following countries and is for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Argentina, Australia, Austria, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Israel, Italy, Japan, Kazakhstan, Republic of Korea, Luxembourg, Mexico, Monaco, Netherlands, New Zealand, Norway, Pakistan, People's Republic of China, Philippines, Poland, Portugal, Russian Federation, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Taiwan, Turkey, United Kingdom and Northern Ireland, Ukraine, Uruguay, Venezuela.

Assignor expressly assigns to Assignee the right to file corresponding patent applications in all countries of the world except the United States of America and to claim the priority date under any international treaty or convention of any of the above U.S. patent application(s) assigned by

Case No. R0286A-REG

Page 1 of 2

USSN 11/394,439

PATENT REEL: 018895 FRAME: 0033 Assignor in this present Assignment. Assignor agrees to execute any additional assignments and writings as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable Assignee to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment.

Palo Alto, California, U.S.A.

Date: 2/14/07

ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC

Bv:

Grant D. Green Director of Intellectual Property Law

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

United States of America)
State of California) ss
County of Santa Clara)

On <u>Jehrmany</u> 14, 7007 before me, Barbara Nolan, Notary Public, personally appeared Grant D. Green, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal

mitora Walan

Case No. R0286A-REG

Page 2 of 2

USSN 11/394,439

PATENT REEL: 018895 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 02/15/2007